

&
Cr1.A.No. 1288 OF 2001

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1288 OF 2001

Sartaj Mohammad Appellant (s)

versus

State of U.P. & Ors. Respondent (s)

O R D E R

There is no merit in the appeal, it is accordingly dismissed.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

.....J
(B.N. Agrawal)
New Delhi,
August 28, 2003

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1288 of 2001

Sartaj Mohammad Appellant (s)

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

Dated:28/08/2003: This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. SB. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
M/s NS. Bisht, Sanjay Visen,
Gulnal Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for about 20 minutes, the Court dismissed the appeal in terms of the signed order.

(S. Thapar)(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.